

## STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK)

## **Section I - Invitation for Bids (IFB)**

IFB NO. GS Div. (GSU)/040503/21/ Steel Almirahs-KO-2020-21

The State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC (Bank) intends to procure Steel Almirahs for SBP BSC, Karachi (details are mentioned in the Bidding Documents). Sealed bids are invited from all relevant eligible Bidders who are registered in FBR, SRB (if applicable) & active on ATL.

Bidding documents containing detailed terms & conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, bid validity, opening of bids, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders from the address given below on submission of a written application upon payment of a nonrefundable fee through Bank Draft/Pay Order of Rs. 1,000/- in favor of SBP BSC.

The bids prepared in accordance with the instructions contained in the bidding documents, must reach at office of the undersigned on or before **28**<sup>th</sup> **June**, **2021** at 11:00 am. Bids will be opened on the same day at **11:30 am** at State Bank of Pakistan Head Office. This IFB is also available on the websites: www.sbp.org.pk & www.ppra.org.pk.

Chief Manager

State Bank of Pakistan, SBP BSC, General Services Division (GSU), Karachi. 2nd Floor, SBP Main Building, I.I Chundrigar Road, Karachi—Pakistan, Phone: (92-21) 3311-5205/5225/5247, Facsimile: (92-21)-99221365,

Email: KO-GS-Helpdesk@sbp.org.pk